PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Excelitas Technologies Illumination, Inc.	12/17/2012
Excelitas Technologies LED Solutions, Inc.	12/17/2012
Excelitas Technologies Sensors, Inc.	12/17/2012
Kaiser Systems, Inc.	12/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Excelitas Technologies Sensors, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 West Street, Suite E403	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7291981
Patent Number:	7675244
Patent Number:	7372201
Patent Number:	7176633
Patent Number:	7301262
Patent Number:	7067967
Patent Number:	7172320
Patent Number:	7637629
Patent Number:	6181084
Patent Number:	7300185
Patent Number:	7679096
	PATENT

REEL: 030187 FRAME: 0480

502305503

Patent Number:	7923748
Patent Number:	7217022
Patent Number:	D537550
Patent Number:	8033683
Patent Number:	8096677
Application Number:	12705411
Application Number:	12705392
Patent Number:	D629947
Application Number:	13045111
Application Number:	13115469
Application Number:	12832216
Application Number:	29407031
Patent Number:	6809678
Patent Number:	6047643
Patent Number:	6178888
Patent Number:	6158347
Patent Number:	6234081
Patent Number:	6230625
Patent Number:	6470802
Patent Number:	6546837
Application Number:	13112946

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-627-8134
Email: ipadm@sheehar

Email: ipadm@sheehan.com

Correspondent Name: Peter A. Nieves, SPBG

Address Line 1: 1000 Elm Street, 17th Floor

Address Line 2: PO Box 3701

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41067-15913
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen A. Morin
Signature:	/Karen A. Morin/
Date:	04/10/2013

source=Merger of Kaiser and US subs into Sensors (S0171190)#page1.tif source=Merger of Kaiser and US subs into Sensors (S0171190)#page2.tif source=Merger of Kaiser and US subs into Sensors (S0171190)#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EXCELITAS TECHNOLOGIES ILLUMINATION, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"EXCELITAS TECHNOLOGIES LED SOLUTIONS, INC.", AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION,

"KAISER SYSTEMS, INC.", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "EXCELITAS TECHNOLOGIES SENSORS, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "EXCELITAS TECHNOLOGIES SENSORS, INC.", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 12:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMber, A.D. 2012, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2576694 8100M

121394628

You may varify this cartificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of St AUTHENTYCATION: 0101996

DATE: 12-27-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:35 PM 12/27/2012 FILED 12:35 PM 12/27/2012 SRV 121394628 - 2576694 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

EXCELITAS TECHNOLOGIES ILLUMINATION, INC., EXCELITAS TECHNOLOGIES LED SOLUTIONS, INC.

AND

KAISER SYSTEMS, INC.

WITH AND INTO

EXCELITAS TECHNOLOGIES SENSORS, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

Excelitas Technologies Sensors, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

Name Excelitas Technologies Sensors, Inc. Excelitas Technologies Illumination, Inc. Excelitas Technologies LED Solutions, Inc.	State of Incorporation Delaware Delaware Illinois
Kaiser Systems, Inc.	Massachusetts

SECOND: An Agreement and Pian of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") among the constituent corporations of the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: Excelitas Technologies Sensors, Inc., a Delaware corporation, shall continue in existence as the surviving corporation in the merger.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Excelitas Technologies Sensors, Inc. shall remain the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation until hereafter amended.

FIFTH: The executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Excelitas Technologies Sensors, Inc., the address of which is 200 West Street, Suite E403, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451.

SIXTH: A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by Excelitas Technologies Sensors, Inc., on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of each constituent corporation which is not a Delaware corporation is as follows:

Name

Excelitas Technologies LED Solutions, Inc.

Kaiser Systems, Inc.

Authorized Capital Stock
500,000 Class A Shares
1,000,000 Class B Common Shares
5,000,000 shares of Common Stock

EIGHTH: This certificate of merger shall be effective as of December 30, 2012 at 11:58 p.m.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Excelitas Technologies Sensors, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 17th day of December, 2012.

EXCELITAS TECHNOLOGIES SENSORS, INC.

By: /s/ Steven Bovce

Name: Steven Boyce

Title: VP and General Counsel

PATENT REEL: 030187 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 04/10/2013